NOTARIZED PROOF OF PUBLICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

		11.
COUNTY OF	tran	llin

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, this day of
MAy, 2021, came RACHEZ MECANY,
personally known to me, who, being duly sworn, states as follows: that she is the Advertising
Assistant of the Kentucky Press Service, Inc.; that she has personal knowledge of the contents of
this Affidavit; that the newspapers shown on Attachment No. 1 to this Affidavit published the
Notice of Public Hearing on the dates shown thereon at the request of Kentucky Press Service, Inc.
for Louisville Gas and Electric Company; that the form and content of the Notice submitted for
publication to each paper is shown in Attachment No. 2 to this Affidavit; and that the Kentucky
Press Service, Inc. has presented to Louisville Gas and Electric Company proof of these
publications in the form of "tear sheets" for retention in its files. Said Notice pertains to the Public
Hearing scheduled for May 18, 2021, as ordered by the Kentucky Public Service Commission in
Case No. 2021-00056.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-18-2024

(SEAL)

[Attachments: (1) List of publications and dates of publication; (2) sample published notice]

Attachment No. 1

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE

101 Consumer Lane (502) 223-8821 Frankfort, KY 40601 FAX (502) 875-2624

Rachel McCarty Advertising Dept.

List of newspapers running the Notice to Louisville Gas and Electric Company. Attached tearsheets provide proof of publication:

Bedford Trimble Banner 4-29
Brandenburg Meade Co. Messenger 4-29
Elizabethtown News Enterprise 4-28
Lagrange Oldham Era 4-29
Louisville Courier Journal 4-28
New Castle Henry Co Local 4-28
Shelbyville Sentinel News 4-28
Shepherdsville Pioneer News 4-28
Taylorsville Spencer Magnet 4-28

Attachment No. 2

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Public Service Commission of Kentucky issued an order on March 4, 2021, scheduling a videoconference hearing to be held on May 18, 2021, at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room of the Commission's offices located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of crossexamination of witnesses in Case No. 2021-00056. This is an Electronic Examination of the Application of the Fuel Adjustment Clause of Louisville Gas and Electric Company from November 1, 2018 through October 31, 2020.

This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202